Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

13 DB4 W14 14 DB5 Y22
15 DB6 U15 16 DB7 V15
17 Anode — 18 Cathode (GND) —
The VR4 potentiometer is used to limit the current that flows through the backlight LED on the LCD module. The
VR5 potentiometer is used to adjust the VO voltage that controls the LCD contrast.
When the following LCD modules are used, connect pin 1 to 16 to the backlight LCD module or connect pin 1 to 14
to the non-backlight LCD module:
Optrex:
• C-51505 Series: 20 characters x 2 lines
When the following LCD modules are used, connect pin 3 to 18 to the backlight LCD module or connect pin 3 to 16
to the non-backlight LCD module.
13
LatticeXP2 Advanced
Lattice Semiconductor Evaluation Board User’s Guide
Lumex:
• LCM-S01601 Series: 16 characters x 1 line
• LCM-S00802 Series: 8 characters x 2 lines
• LCM-S01602 Series: 16 characters x 2 lines
• LCM-S02002 Series: 20 characters x 2 lines
• LCM-S02402 Series: 24 characters x 2 lines
• LCM-S04002 Series: 40 characters x 2 lines
• LCM-S02004 Series: 20 characters x 4 lines
• LCM-S02404 Series: 24 characters x 4 lines
Varitronix:
• MDLS-20189 Series: 20 characters x 1 line
• MDLS-20265 Series: 20 characters x 2 lines
• MDLS-24265 Series: 24 characters x 2 lines